PMP30693
 B
DNP = DO NOT POPULATE PMP30693 REV B Bill of Materials
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
C1, C3, C18, C20,
C23
5 1uF GRM21BR71A105KA01L MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 10 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
C2, C10, C15,

C11 1 0.33uF C0603C334K4RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.33 µF, 16 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C12 1 1.5uF C0805C155K8RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 1.5 µF, 10 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
C16, C22, C27 3 DNP Used in BOM report Used in BOM report CAP, CERM, xxxF, xxV, [TempCo], xx%, [PackageReference] Used in PnP output
and some BOM
reports
C17, C25 2 25000000u
F
SCCU25B256SRB AVX CAP, Electric Double Layer, 25000000 µF, 2.7 V,+30/--10%, 0.027 ohm,
TH
Dia 16mm
C21 1 22uF CL21B226MQQNNNE Samsung Electro-Mechanics CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 6.3 V,+/- 20%, X7R, 0805 0805
C29 1 1uF C0805C105K8RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 10 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
D1, D2 2 10V MBRA210LT3G ON Semiconductor Diode, Schottky, 10 V, 2 A, SMA SMA
L1 1 470nH XFL4015-471MEC Coilcraft Inductor, Shielded, Composite, 470 nH, 3.5 A, 0.0076 ohm, SMD SMD, 4x4x1.5mm
Q1, Q2 2 40 V MMBT2222A Fairchild Semiconductor Transistor, NPN, 40 V, 0.15 A, SOT-23 SOT-23
R1, R40 2 0 CRCW08050000Z0EA Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
R2, R20, R22,
R24, R34, R36,
R43
7 100k CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R3, R5, R18, R19,
R27, R31, R39,
R45
8 0 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R4, R9 2 499 CRCW0603499RFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 499, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R6, R8, R13 3 DNP Used in BOM report Used in BOM report RES, xxx ohm, x%, xW, [PackageReference] Used in PnP output
and some BOM
reports
R7 1 0.068 ERJ-8BWFR068V Panasonic RES, 0.068, 1%, 0.5 W, 1206 1206
R10 1 2.00k CRCW08052K00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 2.00 k, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
R11 1 100 CRCW0603100RFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R12 1 12.4k CRCW060312K4FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 12.4 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R14, R15, R16 3 30.1 CRCW120630R1FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 30.1, 1%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
R17 1 392k CRCW0603392KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 392 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R21, R30 2 1.00Meg CRCW06031M00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 M, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R23 1 301k CRCW0603301KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 301 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R25, R32, R41 3 DNP DNP Used in BOM report RES, xxx ohm, x%, xW, [PackageReference] Used in PnP output
and some BOM
reports
R26 1 1.00k CRCW08051K00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
R28 1 82.5k CRCW060382K5FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 82.5 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R29 1 187k CRCW0603187KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 187 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R33, R42 2 10.0k CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R35 1 43.2k CRCW060343K2FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 43.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603Page 1 of 2
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
R37 1 3.01Meg CRCW06033M01FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.01 M, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R38 1 90.9k CRCW060390K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 90.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R44 1 100 CRCW0805100RJNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100, 5%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
TP1, TP2, TP3,
TP9, TP10
5 5000 Keystone Test Point, Miniature, Red, TH Red Miniature
Testpoint